
2021 Neumann University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-13   Conf: 7-12   Home: 6-6   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (154), Opp (167)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-72), Fitzpatrick (27-28), Scardino  (15-15), Sarni (13-13),
Shire (8-8), Mazzeo (4-5), Robles (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Lagroteria, Bri .400 22-22 80 21 32 4 0 0 8 36 .450 9 0 1 0 .461 0 0 7-8 43 0 2 .956
44 Pagliaro , Kristen .351 22-22 77 19 27 4 0 3 14 40 .519 6 0 6 0 .398 0 1 8-8 48 4 1 .981
99 Shire, Elizabeth .348 22-22 66 6 23 9 0 1 20 35 .530 6 2 7 0 .408 2 0 0-0 38 25 5 .926
13 Reid, Emily .325 19-16 40 12 13 2 1 0 4 17 .425 8 2 5 0 .460 0 2 0-0 42 27 4 .945
12 Albertson, Rachel .324 22-22 68 11 22 4 0 2 14 32 .471 12 1 5 1 .427 1 0 1-2 28 47 9 .893
8 Fitzpatrick, Morgan .323 20-19 65 15 21 5 0 1 11 29 .446 5 1 4 0 .375 1 0 1-1 51 5 2 .966
9 Bowen, Vanessa .310 19-15 42 4 13 2 0 1 7 18 .429 4 0 5 0 .354 2 1 1-1 102 5 3 .973
22 Fiocca, Kaylee .179 21-20 56 7 10 2 0 0 5 12 .214 8 0 4 0 .281 0 1 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
2 Richard, Alyssa .176 18-13 34 4 6 2 0 0 1 8 .235 3 0 4 1 .243 0 3 2-4 26 27 5 .914
53 Sarni, Jess .382 19-14 34 2 13 1 0 1 8 17 .500 3 0 4 0 .432 0 0 0-0 16 11 2 .931
3 Leicht, Ashley .250 13-5 16 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .250 4 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 9 7 3 .842
16 Ludovico, Christina .200 9-5 15 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 0 0 .294 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Collins, Kat .000 8-2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Scardino , Ashlynne .000 10-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 13 1 .958
29 Robles, Janiece .000 9-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
27 Mazzeo, Ashley .000 8-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
19 Edwards, Lauren .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 22-22 614 108 187 35 1 9 96 251 .409 71 6 56 2 .379 6 8 20-24 441 187 37 .944
Opponents .334 22-22 655 124 219 39 1 11 114 293 .447 57 9 51 1 .394 3 18 35-36 439 190 25 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Robles, Janiece 4.16 1-2 8 4 1 0-0 0 33.2 48 26 20 8 7 16 0 2 .324 0 0 0 2 2
20 Scardino , Ashlynne 4.56 4-3 9 7 4 1-0 0 43.0 61 37 28 21 20 10 1 0 .323 2 5 0 0 8
53 Sarni, Jess 4.94 3-6 12 8 6 2-0 0 51.0 75 42 36 17 19 7 0 9 .329 2 1 0 1 6
27 Mazzeo, Ashley 5.79 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 35 19 16 11 5 6 0 0 .389 3 3 0 0 2
Totals 4.76 9-13 34 22 11 3 0 147.0 219 124 100 57 51 39 1 11 .334 7 9 0 3 18
Opponents 4.21 13-9 33 22 14 0 0 146.1 187 108 88 71 56 35 1 9 .305 15 6 0 6 8



2021 Neumann University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Fiocca, Kaylee 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Robles, Janiece 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Mazzeo, Ashley 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Ludovico, Christina 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Collins, Kat 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pagliaro , Kristen 53 48 4 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bowen, Vanessa 110 102 5 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fitzpatrick, Morgan 58 51 5 2 .966 0 27 1 .964 0 0
20 Scardino , Ashlynne 24 10 13 1 .958 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lagroteria, Bri 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Reid, Emily 73 42 27 4 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
53 Sarni, Jess 29 16 11 2 .931 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
99 Shire, Elizabeth 68 38 25 5 .926 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
2 Richard, Alyssa 58 26 27 5 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Albertson, Rachel 84 28 47 9 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leicht, Ashley 19 9 7 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Edwards, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 665 441 187 37 .944 5 35 1 .972 0 0
Opponents 654 439 190 25 .962 15 20 4 .833 2 0


